
Invitation to Bid 
 

 
 

Rev. 4/7/17 

** MCGOUGH BID FORM MUST BE COMPLETED AND RETURNED WITH PRICING** 

 

  Date: May 13, 2022 
FROM:  Chris Nordberg   

  DUE DATE: June 2, 2022 
RE: MHA Nation and Three Affiliated Tribes – Emergency 

Operations Center and Fire Management Center - Bid 
Package #1 – Invitation to Bid 

DUE TIME: 1:00 pm CST 

    

 

Tax Exempt ☒ NO   Tribal Employment Rights Ordinance (TERO) ☒ YES   
 

 
McGough Construction, on behalf of the Mandan, Hidatsa, and Arikara Nation (“Three Affiliated Tribes – MHA 
Nation”), is soliciting final bid pricing of Bid Package #1 for the MHA Emergency Operations Center and Fire 
Management Operations Center. 
 

Project Description: 

This project consists of a 34,032 square foot conventional steel building with a structural precast exterior. It 
will include office, administrative, command center, training spaces, vehicle apparatuses, and support spaces. 
 
We are Soliciting Bids for Bid Package #1 which will include: Earthwork, Utilities, Building Concrete, Site Concrete, 
Asphalt Paving, Structural Steel Supply, Structural Steel install, Pavement Markings, and Site Signs. 
 
 

Pre-Bid Meeting: 

There will be an optional pre-bid informational meeting on May 23, 2022 at 1:00 PM at the MHA & TERO Energy 
Complex located at 305 4th Avenue, New Town, ND 58763.  Attendance is not mandatory.   
 
Bidders can also attend via Microsoft Teams using the below information: 

Microsoft Teams meeting  

Join on your computer or mobile app  

Click here to join the meeting  

Or call in (audio only)  

+1 412-912-1530,,273717011#   United States, Pittsburgh  

Phone Conference ID: 273 717 011#  

Find a local number | Reset PIN  

Learn More | Meeting options  

 
 
 

https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_MWI0ZjYxMmEtMWIxNi00NWJkLWIzODEtNmM4Y2E4YzE5ZWJk%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%22c6c429d4-d18c-4ab8-a9a8-f0c82d33f945%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22539dcf0a-1032-47c3-9a0e-9df1d6a41261%22%7d
tel:+14129121530,,273717011# 
https://dialin.teams.microsoft.com/b5e3d7c2-70fa-44ba-a303-8e7208a728fb?id=273717011
https://mysettings.lync.com/pstnconferencing
https://aka.ms/JoinTeamsMeeting
https://teams.microsoft.com/meetingOptions/?organizerId=539dcf0a-1032-47c3-9a0e-9df1d6a41261&tenantId=c6c429d4-d18c-4ab8-a9a8-f0c82d33f945&threadId=19_meeting_MWI0ZjYxMmEtMWIxNi00NWJkLWIzODEtNmM4Y2E4YzE5ZWJk@thread.v2&messageId=0&language=en-US


Invitation to Bid 
 

 
 

Rev. 4/7/17 

 

Project Document Availability: 

Drawings, Specifications and all other project documents are available through iSqFt.  For access to iSqFt or if you 
should have any questions, please contact Chris Nordberg at 701-220-1672 or via email at 
Chris.Nordberg@McGough.com.   
 
 

Documents located in iSqFt include, but are not limited to: 

• Drawings / Plans  

• Specifications 

• Instructions to Bidders 

• McGough Bid Form (All Subs MUST complete & submit with bid) 

• McGough Scope Specific Check Lists (All Subs MUST complete & submit with bid) 

• McGough Standard Subcontract Agreements (Sample) 

• Project Schedule 

• ND DOH Close Contact Protocol 

• McGough Safety Standards 
 
 

Bid Submission: 

All bids are required to be submitted by June 2, 2022 at 1:00 pm CST  
 
Electronic bids can be submitted to: 

BismarckBids@McGough.com  
 
Optional hard copy bids can be submitted to: 

400 East Broadway Ave., Suite 101 
Bismarck, ND 58501.   

 
Bids will be privately opened and tabulated at McGough’s office.  

mailto:Chris.Nordberg@McGough.com
mailto:BismarckBids@McGough.com

